4
4-97 NiCr on Si - NTL Circuit
ENVIRONMENTAL
ELECTRICAL
Standard Resistance Range, Ohms 22 to 200
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Interlead Capacitance <2pF
Insulation Resistance ≥10,000 Megohms

OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Refer to standard package Outline Dimensions at the end of the Model NiCr on Si section.
ORDERING INFORMATION
S     QS     16    N     01     13
Model Series:
  S = Passivated Nichrome
        on Silicon
Package Type:
  QS = QSOP
  SN = SOIC (Narrow Body)
# of Leads:
  16 = 16 Leads
Circuit Type:
  N = NTL Termination
Packaging Option:
  7 = 7" Tape & Reel
 13 = 13" Tape & Reel
 (No code used for Magazines.)
 (Refer to Packaging Quantities Table.)
Resistance Code (R1/R2):
  01 = 22/90 Ohms
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS
Networks designed to meet your specific electrical and packaging requirements are available.
Please contact the factory for technical assistance, price and availability.